Proposed New Registration Fees

e USA Swimming with start deducting 4% of the LSC’s portion of fees with the new online registration system starting

with 2022-2023 fees.

* Last SNS portion increase was 2014

. . USA Swimming
Registration Type Portion**

Premium Athlete
Flex*

Outreach **
Seasonal

Coach
Official/Non-Athlete

Annual Club

* 12 & U only, 2 meet limit
** Subject to change by USA Swimming

$68.00
$20.00

$5.00
$30.00
$68.00
$68.00
$70.00

A
Increased

$23.00
$10.00
$2.00
$17.00
$6.00
$6.00
$30.00

$0.92
$0.40
$0.08
$0.68
$0.24
$0.24
$1.20

$2.00

$25.00
$10.00

$2.00
$19.00
$10.00
$10.00
$55.00

$1.00
$0.40
$0.08
$0.76
$0.40
$0.40
$2.20

Payment
Total**

$93.00
$30.00
§7.00
$49.00
$78.00
$78.00
$125.00



