

## Proposed New Registration Fees

- USA Swimming with start deducting 4% of the LSC's portion of fees with the new online registration system starting with 2022-2023 fees.
- Last SNS portion increase was 2014

Registration Type	USA Swimming Portion**	Current SNS	4%	Amount Increased	New SNS	4%	Payment Total**
Premium Athlete	\$68.00	\$23.00	\$0.92	\$2.00	\$25.00	\$1.00	\$93.00
Flex*	\$20.00	\$10.00	\$0.40	\$-	\$10.00	\$0.40	\$30.00
Outreach **	\$5.00	\$2.00	\$0.08	\$-	\$2.00	\$0.08	\$7.00
Seasonal	\$30.00	\$17.00	\$0.68	\$2.00	\$19.00	\$0.76	\$49.00
Coach	\$68.00	\$6.00	\$0.24	\$4.00	\$10.00	\$0.40	\$78.00
Official/Non-Athlete	\$68.00	\$6.00	\$0.24	\$4.00	\$10.00	\$0.40	\$78.00
Annual Club	\$70.00	\$30.00	\$1.20	\$25.00	\$55.00	\$2.20	\$125.00

\* 12 & U only, 2 meet limit

\*\* Subject to change by USA Swimming